

BAYFIELD COUNTY TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS FOR SPRING 2008

SALE 32-06

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>248</u>	<u>55</u>	<u>37</u>	<u>226</u>	<u>129</u>		
	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>				
<u>Logger</u>							
Kurilla Forest Products LLC	32.00	20.00	30.00	25.00	20.00		\$18,376.00
NewPage Corporation	39.46	28.46	29.70	27.66	28.66		\$22,398.58

SALE 38-06

Species	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Mixed</u>			<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>670</u>	<u>140</u>	<u>18</u>	<u>23</u>			
	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>			
<u>Logger</u>							
Sappi	25.10	25.90	116.00	110.00			\$25,061.00
Futurewood Corp	24.10	26.10	116.00	110.00	20.50	18.00	\$24,419.00

SALE 41-06

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>229</u>	<u>138</u>	<u>19</u>		
	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>		
<u>Logger</u>					
Kev's Exc.	24.10	18.00	28.00		\$8,534.90
Kurilla Forest Products LLC	24.00	14.00	25.00		\$7,903.00

SALE 17-07

Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Mixed</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>660</u>	<u>40</u>		
	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>		
<u>Logger</u>				
B & B	37.51	22.01		\$25,637.00
Blomberg	33.15	21.61		\$22,743.40
Butler	33.10	21.60		\$22,710.00
Futurewood Corp	36.50	24.00		\$25,050.00
Good	35.51	21.60		\$24,300.60
Priem	35.10	25.10		\$24,170.00
Suzan	34.10	22.10		\$23,390.00

SALE 18-07

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>845</u>	<u>192</u>		
	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>		
<u>Logger</u>				
B&B Logging	41.60	36.60		\$31,566.00
Biewer	52.50	30.60		\$39,681.00
CJL	38.00	30.60		\$28,806.00
Futurewood Corp	45.60	31.00		\$34,510.00
Good	43.51	30.60		\$32,938.50
Hamann, B	45.55	45.55		\$34,618.00
NewPage	40.35	29.35		\$30,556.00
Wascott	38.25	38.25		\$29,257.50

SALE 21-07

Species	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwood</u>	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>345</u> <u> cords</u>	<u>22</u> <u> MBF</u>	<u>66</u> <u> cords</u>	<u>20</u> <u> MBF</u>	<u>10</u> <u> cords</u>	
Logger						
Amundson	30.00	275.00	6.00	125.00	25.20	\$19,548.00
Futurewood Corp	28.10	115.00	5.05	95.00	27.00	\$14,727.80
Hanninen	25.00	100.00	5.00	81.00	25.20	\$13,027.00
NewPage Corporation	24.30	115.00	10.30	90.00	24.30	\$13,636.30
Sappi	36.08	90.00	3.36	81.00	26.00	\$16,529.36
Tri-State	15.96	316.00	3.36	316.00	25.20	\$19,251.96
Weyerhaeuser	33.00	240.00	15.00	90.00	25.20	\$19,707.00

SALE 26-07

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>320</u> <u> cords</u>	<u>20</u> <u> cords</u>	
Logger			
B & B	30.10	30.10	\$10,234.00
Futurewood Corp	28.50	28.50	\$9,690.00
Good	33.51	25.00	\$11,223.20
Kurilla	29.60	29.60	\$10,064.00
NewPage	33.30	33.30	\$11,322.00

SALE 37-07

Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwood</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>800</u> <u> cords</u>	<u>57</u> <u> cords</u>	<u>639</u> <u> cords</u>	<u>106</u> <u> cords</u>	<u>35</u> <u> cords</u>	
Logger						
B & B	33.51	25.51	35.10	14.01	21.51	\$16,061.94
CJL	27.00	30.00	30.00	22.00	30.00	\$15,772.00
Hamann, E	24.64	20.00	26.40	13.20	17.00	\$12,287.28
Kurilla	10.00/ton	8.00/ton	10.00/ton	4.00/ton	6.00/ton	\$15,058.00
Lipka Logging Inc	38.00	38.00	38.00	13.25	22.00	\$19,214.00
NewPage Corporation	30.35	32.30	41.54	8.10	32.30	\$17,016.24
Priem	27.50	11.00/ton	30.00	3.00/ton	5.00/ton	\$15,578.00
T & T	9.58/ton	9.59/ton	9.58/ton	9.58/ton	9.58/ton	\$17,703.84

Sale 38-07

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>1250</u> <u> cords</u>	<u>220</u> <u> cords</u>	<u>125</u> <u> cords</u>	<u>40</u> <u> cords</u>	<u>25</u> <u> cords</u>	
Logger						
B & B	28.10	15.10	20.10	22.10	30.10	\$42,596.00
CJL	30.00	20.00	30.00	30.00	24.00	\$47,450.00
Futurewood	39.85	20.50	23.75	23.75	21.00	\$58,766.25
Good	32.51	13.00	28.51	17.80	22.00	\$48,323.25
Hamann, B	28.12	20.00	25.00	25.00	30.00	\$44,425.00
Lipka	38.00	16.00	26.00	26.00	30.00	\$56,060.00
New Page	32.30	11.11	32.30	32.30	30.11	\$48,901.45
Olby	28.00	15.00	20.00	20.00	21.00	\$42,125.00
Priem	35.00	20.00	25.00	25.00	30.00	\$53,025.00
Radlinger	31.00	14.30	30.45	31.50	24.00	\$47,562.25
Suzan	33.25	12.70	30.25	22.15	33.15	\$49,852.50
T & J	34.50	22.00	37.04	33.00	31.00	\$54,690.00
T & T	10.19/ton	10.19/ton	10.19/ton	10.19/ton	10.19/ton	\$55,861.58

Sale 39-07

Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>215</u>	<u>175</u>	<u>80</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>10</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	
Logger						
B & B	30.10	22.10	35.10	22.10	12.10	\$13,820.50
Futurewood	28.00	23.00	28.00	23.00	14.00	\$13,000.00
NewPage	24.35	24.35	29.35	24.35	8.11	\$12,534.35
W. Stricker	25.50	25.50	25.50	20.00	14.00	\$12,100.00
Suzan	34.15	27.05	34.15	24.25	12.25	\$15,536.75
T & T	9.47/ton	9.47/ton	9.47/ton	9.47/ton	9.47/ton	\$15,786.49

SALE 40-07

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>476</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	
Logger		
B & B	\$65.10	\$30,987.60
Bell	\$63.06	\$30,016.56
Biewer	\$58.00	\$27,608.00
Futurewood Corp	\$52.50	\$24,990.00
Hamann, B	\$61.52	\$29,283.52
NewPage Corporation	\$48.40	\$23,038.40

SALE 41-07

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>971</u>	<u>67</u>	<u>Hardwood</u>	<u>132</u>	<u>42</u>	<u>Hardwood</u>	<u>6</u>	<u>8</u>	
	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>576</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	
			<u>cords</u>			<u>MBF</u>			
Logger									
Adams	20.00	15.00	22.00	20.00	20.00	100.00	100.00	150.00	\$38,877.00
Futurewood	17.50	12.50	20.50	20.50	17.50	100.00	100.00	125.00	\$35,179.00
JDK	26.50	20.00	32.00	28.00	10.00	95.00	110.00	200.00	\$52,354.50
Kev's Exc.	24.10	18.40	23.50	20.00	17.10	120.00	120.00	200.00	\$44,447.90
NewPage	30.66	14.54	30.66	30.66	24.00	200.00	200.00	325.00	\$58,260.32
Sappi	23.00	12.15	29.00	20.00	17.10	75.00	84.00	120.00	\$45,048.25
T & T	7.47/ton	7.47/ton	7.47/ton	7.47/ton	7.47/ton	72.20	83.60	119.70	\$48,007.21

SALE 42-07

Species	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>29</u>	<u>632</u>	<u>633</u>	<u>201</u>	<u>Hardwood</u>	<u>5</u>	
	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>87</u>	<u>cords</u>	
					<u>cords</u>		
Logger							
Adams	175.00	15.00	22.50	22.00	20.00	30.00	\$35,109.50
Futurewood Corp	250.00	24.25	36.50	30.25	23.25	28.00	\$53,923.50
Hamann, E	120.00	15.00	22.50	21.00	21.00	28.00	\$33,390.50
JDK	250.00	23.00	32.50	32.50	32.50	32.50	\$51,564.50
Kurilla	117.80	18.00	28.00	28.00	25.00	28.00	\$40,459.20
Lipka Logging Inc	225.00	24.00	34.00	27.00	27.00	28.00	\$51,131.00
NewPage	355.00	16.54	34.66	35.66	35.66	28.00	\$53,098.14
T & J	235.00	26.10	34.05	33.06	40.02	35.87	\$55,170.00

SALE 44-07

	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
	Estimated Volume	<u>424</u>	<u>74</u>	<u>155</u>	<u>152</u>		
		<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>		
Logger							
Futurewood Corp		48.50	25.50	25.50	15.50		\$28,759.50
Kurilla		36.50	21.60	18.00	12.00		\$21,688.40
Viking		45.86	25.12	23.47	12.56		\$26,850.49

SALE 45-07

	Species	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
	Estimated Volume	<u>1416</u>	<u>1022</u>	<u>342</u>	<u>79</u>	<u>332</u>	<u>180</u>	<u>8</u>		
		<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> MBF</u>		
Logger										
B & B		45.51	51.51	33.51	25.51	22.01	10.21	100.01		\$140,506.29
Futurewood		32.00	39.00	32.00	25.00	21.00	14.00	90.00		\$108,301.00
Good		33.51	42.40	33.51	25.00	25.00	10.50	85.00		\$115,088.38
Priem		32.00	38.00	26.00	6.00/ton	6.00/ton	2.50/ton	84.55		\$103,856.05
T & T		12.51/ton	12.51/ton	12.51/ton	12.51/ton	12.51/ton	12.51/ton	84.55		\$128,766.29

SALE 46-07

	Species	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
	Estimated Volume	<u>1642</u>	<u>210</u>	<u>110</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>10</u>		
		<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> MBF</u>	<u> MBF</u>		
Logger								
Hanninen		18.00	18.00	18.00	71.00	68.00		\$37,771.00
Sappi		19.80	3.00	17.60	71.00	68.00		\$37,532.60

SALE 47-07

	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
	Estimated Volume	<u>70</u>	<u>10</u>	<u>10</u>		
		<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>		
Logger						
CJL Transfer		35.00	30.00	25.00		\$3,000.00

SALE 48-07

	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
	Estimated Volume	<u>141</u>	<u>37</u>	<u>50</u>		
		<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>		
Logger						
CJL		30.00	20.00	20.00		\$5,970.00
Lipka		36.00	36.00	36.00		\$8,208.00
Priem		4.00/ ton	5.50/ton	5.00/ton		\$3,119.50

SALE 49-07

	Species	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>Mixed Hardwood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
	Estimated Volume	<u>5</u>	<u>328</u>	<u>250</u>	<u>17</u>	<u>15</u>		
		<u> MBF</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>		
Logger								
Adams		75.00	4.00/ton	7.00/ton	4.00/ton	18.00/ton		\$12,713.00
Futurewood Corp		47.50	22.50	22.50	10.00	43.00		\$14,057.50
Hanninen		50.00	26.00	22.00	10.00	43.00		\$15,093.00
JDK		100.00	34.00	35.00	12.00	63.00		\$21,551.00
Joe's Logging		100.00	20.00	22.50	15.00	46.00		\$13,630.00
Kurilla		47.50	7.00/ton	7.00/ton	2.00/ton	18.00/ton		\$16,935.50
NewPage Corporation		200.00	31.66	30.29	21.10	30.46		\$19,772.58
North Country		150.00	41.00	38.00	10.00	43.00		\$24,513.00
Sappi		237.50	40.07	25.30	10.00	42.75		\$21,466.71

SALE 51-07

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwood</u>	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwood</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>466</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>459</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>6</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>291</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>14</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>193</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>53</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>112</u> <u>cords</u>	
Logger									
Blomberg	28.11	34.11	76.00	27.11	83.00	20.11	201.00	46.11	\$57,961.31
CJL	31.00	30.00	100.00	30.00	100.00	25.00	160.00	40.00	\$56,731.00
Futurewood Corp	32.50	28.50	110.00	32.50	150.00	23.50	250.00	44.25	\$51,785.50
NewPage	34.30	34.30	190.41	34.30	190.41	13.11	375.00	37.80	\$72,155.83
Sappi	24.95	39.16	78.15	24.95	85.00	12.75	160.00	38.00	\$53,717.24
T & J	30.05	36.10	156.00	31.30	165.00	23.10	245.00	44.10	\$65,310.00
T & T	8.11/ton	8.11/ton	72.25	8.11/ton	82.5	8.11/ton	142.5	8.11/ton	\$50,072.17
Weyerhaeuser	26.00	21.00	80.00	28.00	90.00	12.60	150.00	40.00	\$46,504.80

52-07

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwood</u>	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>505</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>1691</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>24</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>215</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>76</u> <u>MBF</u>	
Logger						
Adams	19.00	19.00	90.00	14.00	175.00	\$60,194.00
Futurewood	24.50	28.50	130.00	18.50	250.00	\$86,663.50
JDK	27.00	33.00	100.00	20.00	250.00	\$95,138.00
NewPage	28.66	33.66	200.00	16.54	355.00	\$106,728.46
North Country	25.00	37.00	170.00	20.00	235.00	\$101,432.00
Sappi	24.92	44.17	131.00	12.60	207.00	\$108,861.07
Weyerhaeuser	23.00	22.00	80.00	13.00	242.00	\$71,924.00

SALE 01-08

Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>1560</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>258</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>155</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>27</u> <u>cords</u>	
Logger					
Butler	23.96	15.00	27.00	8.00	\$45,648.60
Futurewood	30.50	20.50	35.50	7.50	\$58,574.00
Good	28.51	28.51	35.51	7.50	\$57,537.73
NewPage	27.35	24.95	29.35	8.11	\$53,871.32
Priem	27.50	9.00/ton	32.00	.50/ton	\$56,545.00
Radlinger	31.00	28.00	38.15	20.15	\$62,041.30
T & T	9.00/ton	9.00/ton	9.00/ton	9.00/ton	\$60,282.00

SALE 02-08

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwood</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>529</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>27</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>84</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>40</u> <u>cords</u>	
Logger					
CJL Transfer	32.10	30.00	22.00	25.00	\$20,638.90
Futurewood	38.50	18.50	15.50	27.50	\$23,268.00
Hanninen	26.00	26.00	10.00	25.00	\$16,296.00
NewPage	31.30	31.30	13.11	31.30	\$19,756.04
Priem	11.00/ton	4.00/ton	4.00/ton	8.00/ton	\$20,487.00
Sappi	26.51	30.00	7.95	24.90	\$16,497.59
T & T	9.89/ton	9.89/ton	9.89/ton	9.89/ton	\$22,123.93

SALE 03-08

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwood</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>196</u> <u> cords</u>	<u>123</u> <u> cords</u>	<u>45</u> <u> cords</u>	<u>11</u> <u> cords</u>		
Logger						
Amundson	38.00	35.00	20.00	25.00		\$12,928.00
Futurewood	21.10	19.25	8.50	25.50		\$7,166.35
Hanninen	25.00	25.00	10.00	25.00		\$8,700.00
Lipka	32.00	18.00	10.00	26.00		\$9,222.00
NewPage	27.66	27.66	10.54	29.46		\$9,621.90
Priem	8.00/ton	5.00/ton	5.00/ton	8.60/ton		\$9,081.20
T & J	39.50	43.00	18.00	39.00		\$14,270.00
T & T	7.15/ton	7.15/ton	7.15/ton	7.15/ton		\$10,088.65

SALE 05-08

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>920</u> <u> cords</u>	<u>489</u> <u> cords</u>	<u>131</u> <u> cords</u>	<u>15</u> <u> cords</u>	<u>14</u> <u> MBF</u>	<u>19</u> <u> MBF</u>	
Logger							
Futurewood	21.50	21.50	8.50	25.00	80.00	150.00	\$35,752.00

SALE 06-08

Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>279</u> <u> cords</u>	<u>260</u> <u> cords</u>	<u>68</u> <u> cords</u>		
Logger					
CJL	15.00	10.00	10.00		\$7,465.00
Futurewood	32.50	28.50	11.50		\$17,259.50
Kurilla	7.00/ton	7.00/ton	3.00/ton		\$12,013.00
Lipka	38.00	38.00	12.00		\$21,298.00
NewPage	28.46	26.66	12.54		\$15,724.66
Priem	9.00/ton	11.00/ton	5.50/ton		\$18,947.50
T & T	8.71/ton	8.71/ton	8.71/ton		\$17,690.01

SALE 08-08

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwood</u>	<u>Mixed</u> <u>Hardwood</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>427</u> <u> cords</u>	<u>4</u> <u> MBF</u>	<u>392</u> <u> cords</u>		
Logger					
Adams	19.00	90.00	17.00		\$15,137.00
Hanninen	22.00	65.00	26.00		\$19,846.00
JDK	27.00	100.00	33.00		\$24,865.00
NewPage	27.64	200.00	28.66		\$23,845.54
North Country	25.00	160.00	37.00		\$25,819.00
Priem	7.10/ton	63.00	5.50/ton		\$16,521.80
Sappi	24.95	252.00	44.17		\$28,976.29

SALE 09-08

Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>1036</u> <u>cords</u>	
Logger		
Butler	28.30	\$29,318.80
Futurewood	34.80	\$36,052.80
Good	33.51	\$34,716.36
Lipka	38.00	\$39,368.00
NewPage	30.35	\$31,442.60
Priem	31.10	\$32,219.60
Suzan	34.75	\$36,001.00
T & T	8.20/ton	\$27,986.60
Wascott	28.35	\$29,370.60

SALE 10-08

Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>1834</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>297</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>84</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>136</u> <u>cords</u>	
Logger					
Blomberg	33.15	28.10	15.06	45.10	\$76,541.44
Futurewood	46.25	36.25	17.25	46.25	\$103,327.75
Good	33.51	33.51	15.50	45.51	\$78,901.17
Lipka	38.00	36.00	16.00	46.00	\$87,894.00
NewPage	30.35	24.95	8.11	30.35	\$67,880.89
Priem	32.50	30.50	3.50/ton	46.30	\$76,412.80
T & T	9.00/ton	9.00/ton	9.00/ton	9.00/ton	\$65,529.00

SALE 11-08

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>342</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>240</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>142</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>74</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>35</u> <u>cords</u>	<u>10</u> <u>MBF</u>	
Logger							
Amundson	38.00	22.00	30.00	35.00	28.00	260.00	\$28,706.00
Blomberg	30.11	20.11	26.11	32.11	28.11	153.00	\$23,721.63
CJL	32.20	22.00	35.00	35.00	28.00	152.00	\$26,352.40
Country Truck	25.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	28.00	155.00	\$20,200.00
Futurewood	40.50	25.50	32.25	28.25	28.25	160.00	\$29,229.75
Hmann, B	27.00	22.00	27.00	27.00	35.00	155.00	\$23,121.00
Hanninen	26.00	20.00	26.00	26.00	28.00	152.00	\$21,808.00
Lipka	34.00	16.00	26.00	20.00	32.00	175.00	\$23,510.00
NewPage	32.66	14.54	30.66	30.66	29.46	300.00	\$25,312.98
Priem	12.00/ton	9.00/ton	5.00/ton	7.00/ton	5.00/ton	152.00	\$27,137.00
T & J	39.25	28.30	35.00	43.05	38.68	245.50	\$32,180.00
T & T	6.75/ton	6.72/ton	6.72/ton	6.72/ton	6.72/ton	152.00	\$23,581.76